

Neridah Street LOGANLEA QLD 4131



Scholarship Application Loganlea SHS



LOGANLEA STATE HIGH SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIPS

The Loganlea State High School provides a variety of scholarships to students in Years 7-12. Each scholarship applies for one calendar year. Scholarships are available for our STAR Programs:

- 1. Loganlea Institute of Sport (LIS)
- 2. Hospitality
- 3. Agribusiness (Agriculture)
- 4. Loganlea Youth Development Program (LYDP)
- 5. Dance
- 6. Signature (Academic)

Applicants must:

• have been accepted/offered entry to, or are currently enrolled at, Loganlea State High School in Years 7-12

• conform with the school's enrolment policy and meet the selection criteria established by the school

• be an Australian or New Zealand citizen, permanent resident of Australia or holder of an Australian permanent resident humanitarian visa

• have ongoing enrolment at Loganlea State High School (if the student leaves Loganlea State High School during the scholarship year, scholarship monies and/or program equipment may be required to be reimbursed)

The Scholarships Approval Process:

• assesses scholarship application on the basis of the selection criteria for the relevant STAR Program

- may award multiple scholarships when where student is eligible
- Makes the final decision to award the scholarship

• Includes provision to discontinue a scholarship on grounds including failure to meet STAR program standards or withdrawal of the student from a STAR Program

Scholarship Applications for 2021 close on **Friday 6th November 2020.** *Applications received after this date may be assessed at the discretion of the relevant STAR Program Coordinator(s).* Applicants will be notified of the outcome of their application by the end of Term 4 2020

Scholarship Tiers:

Scholarships are granted under 3 tiers:, Gold, Silver, and Bronze. Successful applicants receive varying levels of support. This may range from financial (school fees, excursions), equipment and apparel. Levels are as follows:

Tier	Benefits
Gold	Provides students with school fees paid in full, STAR Program uniform, excursion
	costs and 1 school uniform provided
Silver	Provide students with school fees paid in full and STAR Program uniform
Bronze	Provide students with school fees paid in full

Note: Scholarships may differ from program-to-program depending on subject demands.

		S	ГAR Program Scl	holarships					
Neri	dah Street LOGANLEA (Ph: (07) 3451 8777 Fax: (07) 354	SUANLL					
l wish	to apply for a scholars	ship for the	e following program(s):						
Please indicate which STAR program scholarship(s) you are applying for:									
	Agribusiness (Agriculture)		Loganlea Institute of Sport (Years 7,8,9, 10)	Loganlea Youth Development Program (LYDP)					
	Signature (Academic/STEM)		Loganlea Institute of Sport "UPPER 90" Football/Futsal Excellence (Year 7 Curriculum subject) (Year 8-12 Offline)	Hospitality					
	Junior Dance (Years 7,8,9)		Senior Dance (Years 10,11,12)	Loganlea Institute of Sport "Netball Academy" (Year 7 Curriculum Subject) (Year 8-12 Offline)					
-	completed by the stu Provide details on th valued by the STAR F	e student's	skills and contributions that have be						
Date:									



Reference from a tutor, coach, community leader or teacher with expertise in discipline

1. Comment on the skills/knowledge that the student has developed in their chosen discipline.

2. Describe the level of commitment demonstrated by the student to the discipline and/or community endeavours

3. Please add any relevant additional information.

Details of Referee:							
Name:							
		(M)					
Relationship to applicant:							

Signature:

<u>STAR Program</u> Scholarships

Neridah Street LOGANLEA QLD 4131

Ph: (07) 3451 8777 Fax: (07) 35431 8700

Scholarship Procedures 2020

Selection criteria:

- Proven involvement/experience and expertise in discipline area.
- A positive behaviour and attendance record
- An excellent attitude towards schooling
- Proven record of involvement in extra-curricular activities
- Successful application and trial if required.

Selection Process:

- The enclosed application form must be completed by student.
- The application form must be returned to the school by **Friday 6th November 2020.** Late applications may not be accepted. Refer to STAR Program Coordinator or Head of Department
- All information and resources requested in the application form MUST be included with your application form
- The application form and supporting documentation will be assessed by the selection panel; consisting of the principal or delegate, STAR Program HOD, STAR Program Coordinator and STAR Program Facilitator.
- If a trial/trial period is required, information about this will be forwarded to you after lodgement of the forms.

Information for Parents/Carers:

- LSHS maintains high academic standards, encourages students to participate in a range of opportunities and has a supportive discipline and welfare structure.
- •Students must commit to sign STAR Program Code of Conduct.
- An excellent attendance record is a prerequisite for scholarship recipients, including arriving at school on time.
- Parents/Carers of scholarship recipients are required to support their child's attendance at activities to support the broad range of opportunities offered by the school.

CLOSING DATE FOR APPLICATIONS IS: Friday 6th November 2020

Applications received after this date assessed at the discretion of each STAR Program Coordinator

Please keep this page for future reference